

Subject **FW: Freedom of Information Act Request**

From [REDACTED]

To [REDACTED]

Date 2017-01-18 13:25



Dear [REDACTED]

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - INFORMATION REQUEST

Your request for information has now been considered and I am pleased to provide you with the details below:

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service.

County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service has 5 Watch Managers.

2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control), along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service has 1 Station Manager.

I hope this information will be helpful to you. If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request a review by contacting the Freedom of Information Officer at the address below.

If you remain dissatisfied with the handling of your request or complaint, you have the right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF, Telephone: 01625 545745 or 08456 306060
Website: www.ico.gov.uk.

Yours sincerely

[REDACTED]
Governance Officer
Tel: 0191 3755554
abankhead @ddfire.gov.uk

Safest People, Safest Places

2 or 3 breaths of toxic smoke and you're unconscious Don't drown in toxic smoke Test your smoke alarm today County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service Service Headquarters, Belmont Business Park, Durham DH1 1TW Please consider the environment before printing this email.

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 17 January 2017 11:28
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear [REDACTED]

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - INFORMATION REQUEST

I acknowledge your request for information received on 16 January 2017.

Your request is being considered and you will receive the information requested within the statutory timescale of 20 working days as defined by the Freedom of Information Act 2000, subject to the information not being exempt or containing a reference to a third party.

For your information, the act defines a number of exemptions which may prevent release of the information you have requested. There will be an assessment and if any of the exemption categories apply then the information will not be released. You will be informed if this is the case, including your rights of appeal.

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me on my details below.

Yours sincerely

[REDACTED]
Governance Officer

Tel: 0191 375 [REDACTED]
[REDACTED]@ddfire.gov.uk

Safest People, Safest Places

2 or 3 breaths of toxic smoke and you're unconscious Don't drown in toxic smoke Test your smoke alarm today County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service Service Headquarters, Belmont Business Park, Durham DH1 1TW Please consider the environment before printing this email.

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 13 January 2017 21:15
To: Brigade HQ <[REDACTED]>
Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Sir/ Madam

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service.
2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control), along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

Regards

[REDACTED]

--
[REDACTED]

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit <http://www.symanteccloud.com>

The contents of this message are confidential intended for the named addressee. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete the e-mail from your system. Any views or opinions presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service nor the sender accepts liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any viruses it may contain, it is the recipient's responsibility to scan the message and attachments (if any). If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

The contents of this message are confidential intended for the named addressee. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete the e-mail from your system. Any views or opinions presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service nor the sender accepts liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any viruses it may contain, it is the recipient's responsibility to scan the message and attachments (if any). If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

The contents of this message are confidential intended for the named addressee. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete the e-mail from your system.

Any views or opinions presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service nor the sender accepts liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any viruses it may contain, it is the recipient's responsibility to scan the message and attachments (if any). If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

The contents of this message are confidential intended for the named addressee. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete the e-mail from your system. Any views or opinions presented in this message are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service nor the sender accepts liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any viruses it may contain, it is the recipient's responsibility to scan the message and attachments (if any). If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit <http://www.symanteccloud.com>
